	10-01-1999	
FORM PTO-1595 COMMERCE		PU.S DEPAR MENT OF
1-31-92 Office		Pater and Traden
		COVER SHEET SEP 2 1 1999
		NTS ONLY
	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar onveying party(ies):	 Rease record the attached original occurrence of copy the second s
Nicholas	KROUGLICOF G. 71-99	
	ARANZANA 7 ~ (/ AMPRON	10
byrrum 2		
	ame(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Address of receiving party(ies):
attached? 3. Nature of	conveyance:	
X Assign	nment Merger	1100, Notre-Dame Street West
Secur	ty Agreement Change of Name	City: Monreal
Other		State: QUEBEC ZIP: H3C 1K3 CANA
Execu	tion Date: SEPTEMBER 9, 1999	Additional name(s)/address(es) of conveying party(ies) Yes X attached?
4. Applicati	on number(s) or patent number(s):	299.031
A. Paten	Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent		
	Additional numb	ers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and		ers attached'? Yes X No
5. Name and	Additional numb address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and concernir	Additional numb address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed:	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0
5. Name and concernir	Additional numb address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave.	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and concernin Name:	Additional numb l address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave. Suite 1600	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0
5. Name and concernin Name:	Additional numb address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave.	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
5. Name and concernir Name: Address:	Additional numb l address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave. Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec Canada H3A 2Y3	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed
5. Name and concernir Name: Address: File No.:	Additional numb l address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave. Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5. 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account number: 19-5113
 Name and concernin Name: Address: File No.: 999 MGORDON 	Additional numb d address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave. Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec Canada H3A 2Y3 13967-3 "US" GH/cb	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5. 40.0 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account number: 19-5113 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account a
5. Name and concernir Name: Address: File No.:	Additional numb d address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave. Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec Canada H3A 2Y3 13967-3 "US" GH/cb	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5. 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account number: 19-5113
 Name and concernin Name: Address: File No.: 999 MGORDON 	Additional numb d address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave. Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec Canada H3A 2Y3 13967-3 "US" GH/cb	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account number: 19-5113 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and concernir Name: Address: File No.: 999 HEORDON	Additional numb address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave. Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec Canada H3A 2Y3 13967-3 "US" GH/cb 00000030 09399031 40.00 TP DO NOT	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account number: 19-5113 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
 Name and concernir Name: Name: Address: File No.: 999 NEORDON (1999) 91 92. Statemen To the be 	Additional numb address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave. Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec Canada H3A 2Y3 13967-3 "US" GH/cb 20000030 09399031 40.00 TP DO NOT	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account number: 19-5113 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
 Name and concernir Name: Name: Address: File No.: 999 NEORDON (1999) 91 92. Statemen To the be 	Additional numb address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave. Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec Canada H3A 2Y3 13967-3 "US" GH/cb 20000030 09399031 40.00 0P DO NOT	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account number: 19-5113 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco USE THIS SPACE
 Name and concernin Name: Name: Address: File No.: 999 MGORDON 91 9. Statemen To the be of the ori 	Additional numb address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave. Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec Canada H3A 2Y3 13967-3 "US" GH/cb 20000030 09399031 40.00 TP DO NOT	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account number: 19-5113 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco USE THIS SPACE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Ľ

PATENT REEL: 010271 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We KROUGLICOF Nicholas, MARANZANA Roland, LAMPRON Sylvain whose full post office address(es) is/are Brock South, 31, Montreal-West, Quebec Canada H4X 2E4; Du Sacre-Coeur Avenue 10 000, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2C 2S4; and De Niverville, 11, Boucherville, Quebec, Canada J4B 4S9, has/have invented certain improvements in HIGH-SPEED DENTAL DRILL and described in a patent application executed on and:

WHEREAS École de technologie supérieure., whose full post office address is 1100, Notre-Dame Street West Montreal Quebec Canada H3C 1K3, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

SIGNED At	MONTRÉAL (QUIÉBEC)
this <u>9</u> day of _	DEPTEMBER , 1999.
1	Al- Prenagener
	Nicholas Krouglicof
Witness	RU 1-
V_Z	Roland Maranzana
Witness	

PATENT REEL: 010271 FRAME: 0628



Sylvain Lampion

Witness

RECORDED: 09/21/1999